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GENERAL NOTES

DATE:

1210612021

PROJECT NO:

22-XXX

1. DO

NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

2. FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION = 100'- 0". REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR SITE
DATUM ELEVATION EQUIVALENT.

3. BEGINNING WORK INDICATES THAT THE CONTRACTOR HAS ACCEPTED AND
VERIFIED EXISTING CONDITIONS.

4. REFER TO CODE COMPLIANCE DRAWING(S) FOR LOCATIONS OF RATED
ASSEMBLIES AND CODE SUMMARY.

5. ALL

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF MASONRY, FACE OF CONCRETE, FACE OF

STUDS, COLUMN CENTERLINE AS SHOWN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

B. ALL

DIMENSIONS ARE PERPENDICULAR AND PARALLEL, UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE.
7. OWNER FURNISHED EQUIPMENT IS SHOWN LIGHT DASHED FOR REFERENCE
ONLY. REFER TO EQUIPMENT DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

DRAWN BY:

EK

CHECKED BY:
REVISIONS:

MK
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INTER

IOR WALL GENERAL NOTES

I NEW WALL CONSTRUCTION

1. CONSTRUCT ALL WALLS TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE AND EXTEND INTO DECK FLUTES AND
WEBS OF STEEL MEMBERS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. PROVIDE DEFLECTION TRACK AT THE TOP OF ALL INTERIOR NON-BEARING METAL
STUD WALLS CAPABLE OF ACCOMMODATING 3/4" ROOF/FLOOR DEFLECTION.

INTERIOR WALL LEGEND

&

&

METAL STUD FRAMING 20 GA @ 16" O.C. W/ 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE.
EXTEND ALL WALL COMPONENTS TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.

S1A
518

3-5/8" METAL STUDS
3-5/8" METAL STUDS WITH BATT INSULATION

METAL STUD FRAMING 20 GA @ 16" 0.C. W/ 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE AND
ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION. EXTEND ALL WALL COMPONENTS TO

UNDERSIDE OF DECK.

S2A  3-5/8" METAL STUDS

@ METAL STUD FURRING / FRAMING 20 GA @ 16" 0.C. W/ 58" GYPSUM BOARD ONE
S

IDE. EXTEND ALL WALL COMPONENTS TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK. PROVIDE FRP

PANELS IN TOILET ROOMS AS REQUIRED, REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR
HEIGHTS OF FRP AT TOILET RODMS

33A
53B
53D
83E

718" METAL HAT CHANNEL
1-1/2" METAL STUDS
3-5/8" METAL STUDS

§" METAL STUDS

METAL STUD FRAMING 20 GA @ 18" O.C. W/ 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE,
ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION, AND 1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD WITH

WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER AND 1/2" PYC PANELS INSTALLED ON WASH TUNNEL

8

IDE. EXTEND ALL WALL COMPONENTS TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.
S4B 5" METAL STUDS

METAL STUD FRAMING 20 GA @ 18" 0.C. W/ 1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD AND
WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER ONE SIDE AND 5/8" GYPSUM BD W/ FRP PANELS ON

TOILET ROOM SIDE, REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATION FOR HEIGHTS OF FRP.
EXTEND ALL WALL COMPONENTS TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK. UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE

3

558 5" METAL 3TUDS

METAL STUD FRAMING 20 GA @ 16" Q.C. W/ 1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWQOQD ONE

IDE AND 1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD WITH WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER AND

112" PVC WALL PANEL. EXTEND ALL WALL COMPONENTS TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

&)

SBA
568

3-5/8" METAL STUDS
§" METAL STUDS

METAL STUD FRAMING 20 GA @ 18" 0.C. W/ 1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD ONE

SIDE AND 5/8" GYPSUM BD W/ FRP PANELS ON TOILET ROOM SIDE, REFER TO
INTERICR ELEVATION FOR HEIGHTS OF FRP. EXTEND ALL WALL COMPONENTS TOD
UNDERSIDE OF DECK. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2 ®

S7A 3-5/8" METAL STUDS

DEMOUNTABLE PVC WALL PANEL SYSTEM FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY G.C.

38A
58B

2-1/4" THICK X 24 " WIDE TONGUE & GROOVE PANEL
2-1/4" THICK X 24" WIDE TONGUE @ GROOVE PANEL. REF. DETAIL 8/A302

METAL FURRING HORIZONTAL INSTALLATION 24" 0.C. W/ 5/8" CDX PLYWDOD WITH
WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER AND 1/2" THICK PYC PANEL

SDA  7/8" METAL HAT CHANNEL HORIZONTAL INSTALL 24" O.C.

METAL STUD FRAMING 20 GA @ 16" 0.C. W/ 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD ONE SIDE. EXTEND

ALL WALL COMPONENTS TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE.

M

2

S10A  3-5/8" METAL STUDS
S510B 5" METAL STUDS

ETAL STUD FRAMING 20 GA @ 16" O.C. W/ 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE. EXTEND

ALL WALL COMPONENTS TO 3-6" ABOVE UPPER STAIR NOSING

S11A  3-5/8" METAL STUDS

[noTE

P ALL PVYC WALL PANELS ARE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY G.C. |

CAR WASH
200 W. 98TH ST.
BLOOMINGTON, MN

CODE

LEGEND

EXIT/EXIT ACCESS WITH CAPACITY SERVED

DIRECTION OF EGRESS INCLUDING SECONDARY EXIT/EXIT ACCESS

@ DCCUPANT LOAD OF SPAGE AND BASIS FOR GALCULATION
XXX

T

XX §F

EXIT

xxx—+— REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH
XXX +4— PROVIDED EGRESS WIDTH

F.E.

H.E.

WALL MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CLASS A Ordinary (Maoderate)
Hazard Occupancy 2A-10B EXTINGUISHER. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
LOCATION WITH FIRE INSPECTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. 75' TRAVEL
DISTANCE MAXIMUM.

WALL MOUNTED CLEAN AGENT FIRE EXTINGUISHER. AMEREX 5LB CHROME
HALOTRON w/ BRACKET. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATION WITH FIRE
INSPECTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. 75' TRAVEL DISTANCE MAXIMUM.

SIGNAGE

BUILDING SIGNS - TOILET ROOMS &"W X 9"H

6"

¢

BLACK PLASTIC (FIELD) BACKGROUND WITH WHITE
EMBLEMS AND 5/8" MIN. TO 2" MAX. HIGH WHITE LETTERING.
(NOTE: EMBLEMS AND LETTERING MUST BE RAISED OR
DEPRESSED MIN 118" TYPICAL.) PROVIDE {1) SIGN PER
TOILET ROOM COMPLYING WITH ANSI A117.1.

e,

3||

RESTROOM

SIGN TO HAVE RAISED AND BRAILLE CHARACTERS AND
PICTORIAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY. MOUNT NEAR
CORRESPONDING DOOR ACCORDING TO LOCAL CODE.

o §°Fa

BS-T

CHRISTIANSON

COoOMPANIERS

PH. (701) 281-9500
FAX (701) 281-9501

4609 33RD AVE. S.
SUITE 400
FARGO, ND 58104

DESIGN RESOARCES GROUP

PH. (701) 499-0212
FAX (701) 281-9501
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DATE: 12/06/2021
GENERAL NOTES PROJECT NO: __ z2xx
DRAWN BY: EK
n ﬂ 2. FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION = 100'- 0". REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR SITE REVISIONS:
DATUM ELEVATION EQUIVALENT.
W W 3. BEGINNING WORK INDICATES THAT THE CONTRACTOR HAS AGCEPTED AND
@ @ o o VERIFIED EXISTING GONDITIONS.
4. REFER TO CODE COMPLIANCE DRAWING(S) FOR LOCATIONS OF RATED
ASSEMBLIES AND CODE SUMMARY.
) ) ) ] ) EQUIPMENT 5. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FAGE OF MASONRY, FACE OF CONCRETE, FACE OF
(" | | —PLATFORM B 4/ A201 | | STUDS, COLUMN CENTERLINE AS SHOWN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
| 205 ‘ 8. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE PERPENDICULAR AND PARALLEL, UNLESS NOTED
@ — T — _ OTHERWISE. A
. n 7. OWNER FURNISHED EQUIPMENT IS SHOWN LIGHT DASHED FOR REFERENGE
ﬂ ONLY. REFER TO EQUIPMENT DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
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INTERIOR WALL GENERAL NOTES

I NEW WALL CONSTRUCTION

1. CONSTRUCT ALL WALLS TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE AND EXTEND INTO DECK FLUTES AND
WEBS OF STEEL MEMBERS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. PROVIDE DEFLECTION TRACK AT THE TOP OF ALL INTERIOR NON-BEARING METAL
8 STUD WALLS CAPABLE OF ACCOMMODATING 3/4" ROOF/FLOOR DEFLECTION. L B

INTERIOR WALL LEGEND

@ METAL STUD FRAMING 20 GA @ 16" O.C. W/ 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE.

. i N EXTEND ALL WALL COMPONENTS TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.
@ L + S51A 3-5/8"METAL STUDS
A302 i + S1B  3-5/8"METAL STUDS WITH BATT INSULATION

T\ [ - ) @ METAL STUD FRAMING 20 GA @ 16" 0.C. W/ 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE AND
| _ ; T I

ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION. EXTEND ALL WALL COMPONENTS TO
A
EQUIPMENT . el B A302 .
PLATFORM A |: H :_ |

UNDERSIDE OF DECK.
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S2A  3-5/8"METAL STUDS

@ METAL STUD FURRING / FRAMING 20 GA @ 16" 0.C. W/ 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ONE

SIDE. EXTEND ALL WALL COMPONENTS TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK. PROVIDE FRP

PANELS IN TOILET ROOMS AS REQUIRED, REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR
HEIGHTS OF FRP AT TOILET RODMS
83A  7/8" METAL HAT CHANNEL

@

I
bbb e

MEZZANINE CLOSET

CAR WASH
200 W. 98TH ST.

BLOOMINGTON, MN
o

— 202 20 + S3B  1-1/2'METAL STUDS
I / $3D  3-5/8"METAL STUDS
ATTACHMENT POINT OF HARDWARE i ) S3E  §'METAL STUDS
. . - - . . . . TO SUPPORT DUCT 8OCK. DUCT | — METAL STUD FRAMING 20 GA @ 16" 0.C. W/ 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE,
! ‘ ‘ SOCK TO BE HUNG FROM PURLIN g .
/ — —— ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION, AND 1/2* EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD WITH
‘ ‘ ABOVE, COORDINATE IN FIELD . | —T 1T | WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER AND 1/2" PVC PANELS INSTALLED ON WASH TUNNEL
I I SIDE. EXTEND ALL WALL COMPONENTS TQ UNDERSIDE QF DECK.

+ S4B §'METAL STUDS

@ METAL STUD FRAMING 20 GA @ 16" 0.C. W/ 1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD AND D
WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER ONE SIDE AND 5/8" GYPSUM BD W/ FRP PANELS ON B
TOILET ROOM SIDE, REFER TC INTERIOR ELEVATION FOR HEIGHTS OF FRP.
EXTEND ALL WALL COMPONENTS TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK. UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE

S6B 6" METAL STUDS

| METAL STUD FRAMING 20 GA @ 16" 0.C. W/ 1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOQD ONE
SIDE AND 1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD WITH WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER AND
1/2" PYC WALL PANEL. EXTEND ALL WALL COMPONENTS TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.

EE;':]?SHHEEDD?\T\]NDOPY UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
« BBA  3-5/8"METAL STUDS

W n STAY CLEAR OF OBSERVATION
) AR OWNER/(S/H:ICE / D

Doservalion mezzanine
shall comply with 2020
MN Building Code and

MEZZANINE AND EQUIPMENT PLATFORM FLOOR PLAN s onty am oS 598 BTMETAL STUDS
FPlease identity any , ’ ’
— fions being Lsed. +—— @ METAL STUD FRAMING 20 GA @ 16" Q.C. W/ 1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD ONE
18" =1-0 excep g - SIDE AND 5/8" GYPSUM BD W/ FRP PANELS ON TOILET ROOM SIDE, REFER TO
ldentify occupant load INTERIOR ELEVATION FOR HEIGHTS OF FRP. EXTEND ALL WALL COMPONENTS TO
PLAN TRUE factor in code analysis. UNDERSIDE OF DECK. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
NORTH NORTH @ 4 @ + S7A  3-5/8"METAL STUDS

DEMOUNTABLE PVC WALL PANEL SYSTEM FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY G.C.
+ BBA  2-1/4"THICK X 24 " WIDE TONGUE & GROOVE PANEL
+ 5BB 2-1/4" THICK X 24" WIDE TONGUE @ GROOVE PANEL. REF. DETAIL 6/A302

G
©

METAL FURRING HORIZONTAL INSTALLATION 24" 0.C. W/ 5/8" CDX PLYWODOD WITH

EQUIPMENT WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER AND 1/2" THICK PVC PANEL
PLATFORM B S9A  7/8" METAL HAT CHANNEL HORIZONTAL INSTALL 24* O.C.
2[]5 n 1]
2 METAL STUD FRAMING 20 GA @ 16" 0.C. W/ 1/2' CDX PLYWOOD ONE SIDE. EXTEND

ALL WALL COMPONENTS TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE.
+  S510A 3-5/8"METAL STUDS
+ S10B 5"METAL STUDS

2

) METAL STUD FRAMING 20 GA @ 16" O.C. W/ 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE. EXTEND
/////////////////////////////////////////////////////W . ALL WALL COMPONENTS TO 3-6" ABOVE UPPER STAIR NOSING

B + S1MA 3-5/8"METAL STUDS
|NOTE: ALL PYC WALL PANELS ARE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY G.C. |
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EXIT/EXIT ACCESS WITH CAPACITY SERVED

DIRECTION OF EGRESS INCLUDING SECONDARY EXIT/EXIT ACCESS

@ OCCUPANT LOAD OF SPACE AND BASIS FOR CALCULATION CH RIST IANSON
XXX/

COMPANIES
XX SF

9 PH. (701) 281-9500
FAX (701) 281-9501

EXIT

|
! | 7 B : ] ] xxx~#— REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH
% | ) ya e —- . XXX4— PROVIDED EGRESS WIDTH 4609 33RD AVE. S.
. | , R SUITE 400
e e s o bbb bbb e s Y sl S SN SO W /4
______________________ : | @ @1 100 . CLOSET ~ WALL MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CLASS A Ordinary (Moderate) FARGO, ND 58104
— 7 1100 . 203 Hazard Occupancy 2A-10B EXTINGUISHER. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
_____ IZ} B > /é . LOCATION WITH FIRE INSPECTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, 75' TRAVEL
iy //////////////// . = DISTANCE MAXIMUM.
EQUIPMENT S ~ WALL MOUNTED CLEAN AGENT FIRE EXTINGUISHER. AMEREX 5LB CHROME
OBSERVATION HALOTRON wi BRAGKET. GCONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATION WITH FIRE
PLATFORM A OWNER OFFICE HE INSPECTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. 75' TRAVEL DISTANCE MAXIMUM.
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